

hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3197 OF 2016**

Shri. Shariph Nabi Bagwan and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. V.S. Talkute for the petitioners.

Ms.Rupali M. Shinde, AGP for respondent no. 1.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
MAKARAND KARNIK, JJ.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2016.**

P.C.

At the request of the learned AGP, by way of last indulgence,
four weeks time is granted to file reply. List as per CMIS date.

(MAKARAND KARNIK, J.)**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**