

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3197 OF 2016**

Shri Shariph Nabi Bagwan & Ors. .. Petitioners  
V/s  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the petitioners.  
Mr. P.P. Kakade, AGP for the State.  
Mr. G.S. Hegde with Mr. C.M. Lokesh for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &  
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> JULY 2017**

**P.C.:**

We direct the petitioners to produce copy of the plaint and application for interim relief in Regular Civil Suit No. 339 of 1995 on the file of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Satara.

List the matter after two weeks.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

**CHIEF JUSTICE**