

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3197 OF 2016

Shri. Shariph Nabi Bagwan }  
and Ors. } Petitioners  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra }  
and Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Samarth Moray I/b. Mr. V. S. Talkute  
for the petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade-AGP for State.

CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &  
N.M.JAMDAR, J.

DATE :- AUGUST 9, 2017

P.C. :-

1. List the matter after two weeks.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)