

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3197 OF 2016

Shariph Nabi Bagwan & Ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute with Ms. Sampada S. Patil  
and Shivaji Kokare for the petitioners.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

Mr. Ketan K. Patil i/by Mr. Gopal Hegade for  
respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
          RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 28, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP seeks time to comply with the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026, as regards taking instructions. Time is granted as a last chance.
2. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)